
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, October 3, 2022

Regular Meeting

Item Consent5

Council to consider and take action on claims of the City.

Staff Contact: City Council
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 9/30/2022 - 10/3/2022

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 00743 - 3M COMPANY

326.28ADHESIVE09/30/202294187589393M COMPANY 212-52171-212

Vendor 00743 - 3M COMPANY Total: 326.28

Vendor: 10197 - 3R TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INC

1,283.30E-Waste Recycling09/30/2022162673R TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS I… 621-53193-621

Vendor 10197 - 3R TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INC Total: 1,283.30

Vendor: 09702 - AC ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE

1,292.87NEW MOTOR FOR FINE SCREEN…09/30/20227041AC ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE 631-53441-631

Vendor 09702 - AC ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE Total: 1,292.87

Vendor: 06068 - AHLERS BAKING INC

55.96NNO-BAG STUFFING09/30/2022262899AHLERS BAKING INC 111-52111-142

Vendor 06068 - AHLERS BAKING INC Total: 55.96

Vendor: 09373 - AIR EVAC EMS, INC

9,180.00MEMBERSHIP - AIR MED CARE10/03/20227445-07262022AIR EVAC EMS, INC 812-53111-112

Vendor 09373 - AIR EVAC EMS, INC Total: 9,180.00

Vendor: 10212 - AKAJRV 314, LLC

23,857.34TIF - AULICK REDEV 9/30/2209/30/2022TIF AULICK REDEV 9-30-22AKAJRV 314, LLC 321-57222-111

Vendor 10212 - AKAJRV 314, LLC Total: 23,857.34

Vendor: 03711 - AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS

108.38SCHOOL & CONF HR09/30/2022945575454533AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS 111-53711-112

769.982 - FUJITSU SCANNERS (BURBA…09/30/2022998746784364AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS 111-52111-111

108.99DEPT SUPP ADM ICE MAKER09/30/2022113-6068232-2414623AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS 111-52111-111

38.97Dept. Supplies09/30/2022INV0010552AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS 111-52111-151

575.09Collections09/30/2022INV0010552AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS 111-52222-151

59.69Programming09/30/2022INV0010552AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS 111-52223-151

1,058.63Equipment Maintenance09/30/2022INV0010552AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS 111-53441-151

55.00School & Conference09/30/2022INV0010552AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS 111-53711-151

Vendor 03711 - AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS Total: 2,774.73

Vendor: 10169 - AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORPORATION

156.002022 S-1 SUPPLEMENT PAGES09/30/202217884AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING … 111-53111-121

Vendor 10169 - AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORPORATION Total: 156.00

Vendor: 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC

59.00Water Bottle x 6 and delivery fee09/30/2022186138B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 621-52111-621

17.50Salt Delivery & Delivery Fee09/30/2022800185927B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 621-52111-621

23.26Salt Unit Rental & Finace Charge09/30/2022INV0010554B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 621-53111-621

Vendor 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC Total: 99.76

Vendor: 00538 - BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS INC

7,627.75SIGN BLANKS, FACINGS, ROLL …09/30/2022IN-244577BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS … 212-52111-212

524.29HAND PUMP FOR METER PITS09/30/2022IN-244606BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS … 641-52111-641

Vendor 00538 - BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS INC Total: 8,152.04

Vendor: 08787 - BEEHIVE INDUSTRIES,LLC

1,400.00AGENDA MANAGEMENT RENE…10/03/20222535BEEHIVE INDUSTRIES,LLC 111-53111-115

700.00AGENDA MANAGEMENT RENE…10/03/20222535BEEHIVE INDUSTRIES,LLC 111-53111-121

700.00AGENDA MANAGEMENT RENE…10/03/20222535BEEHIVE INDUSTRIES,LLC 224-53111-113

Vendor 08787 - BEEHIVE INDUSTRIES,LLC Total: 2,800.00

Vendor: 09716 - BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION LLC

40.65CITY HALL09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 111-53521-111

37.12PS Building09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 111-53521-141

35.02PD09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 111-53521-142

37.13PS Building09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 111-53521-142

78.89LIBRARY09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 111-53521-151

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 10/3/2022 Page 2 / 17



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 9/30/2022 - 10/3/2022

9/29/2022 11:12:23 AM Page 2 of 15

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

68.77Parks09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 111-53521-171

35.02REC09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 111-53521-172

63.68SENIRO CENTER /REC09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 111-53521-172

189.17TRANSPORTATION09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 212-53521-212

38.77ES09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 621-53521-621

140.99WATER WELLS09/30/2022INV0010539BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION… 641-53521-641

Vendor 09716 - BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION LLC Total: 765.21

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS

157.39Toilet screens, 60 gal. liners, Pa…09/30/2022456271BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS 621-52111-621

235.45TOWELS & GLOVES09/30/2022456342BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS 212-52111-212

306.49Janitorial Supplies09/30/2022456521BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS 111-52121-151

62.53PAPER TOWEL ROLLS/WW09/30/2022456649BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS 631-52111-631

62.53PAPER TOWEL ROLLS/WA09/30/2022456649BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS 641-52111-641

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS Total: 824.39

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

185.07Contractual Services - staff copi…09/30/20221204989CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. 111-53111-151

133.61EQUIP MAINT ADM09/30/20221204991CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. 111-53441-111

30.90COPIER/PRINTER SERVICE09/30/20221205689CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. 212-53111-212

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 349.58

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

1,477.69CELL PHONES09/30/2022SEP 22 POLICECELLCO PARTNERSHIP 111-53561-142

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 1,477.69

Vendor: 02396 - CITIBANK N.A.

209.96Webcam, keyboards, HDMI cab…09/30/202215815CITIBANK N.A. 721-52111-721

13.19POSTAGE FOR PACKAGE09/30/202215959CITIBANK N.A. 212-52411-212

100.01FILES & ENVELOPES09/30/20223129190941CITIBANK N.A. 641-52111-641

219.99Office Chair09/30/202216720CITIBANK N.A. 111-52111-121

192.98PRINTER FOR SHOP & INK09/30/20222555CITIBANK N.A. 212-52111-212

81.48DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/202217206CITIBANK N.A. 213-52111-213

323.45TONER REPL FOR LYNN'S PRINT…09/30/202217568CITIBANK N.A. 631-52111-631

109.99Equipment Maintenance09/30/202217708CITIBANK N.A. 111-53441-151

87.98Copy/Printer Paper x 2 boxes09/30/202217777CITIBANK N.A. 621-52111-621

19.49DEPT SUPPL - CHAIR CASTER RO…09/30/20223140683961CITIBANK N.A. 111-52111-111

-28.99DEPT SUPP ADM09/30/20223107390451CMCITIBANK N.A. 111-52111-111

Vendor 02396 - CITIBANK N.A. Total: 1,329.53

Vendor: 00367 - CITY OF SCB

19.00POSTAGE 22-0237809/30/2022INV0010546CITY OF SCB 111-52411-142

22.03FLORES BACKGROUND CK09/30/2022INV0010546CITY OF SCB 111-53121-142

10.00DEPT SUPP ADM09/30/2022INV0010553CITY OF SCB 111-52111-111

13.96DEPT SUPP WTR09/30/2022INV0010553CITY OF SCB 641-52111-641

Vendor 00367 - CITY OF SCB Total: 64.99

Vendor: 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC

95.88Construction Inspection Labels09/30/202278092CLARK PRINTING LLC 111-52111-121

210.85DEPT SUPP PARK09/30/202278093CLARK PRINTING LLC 111-52111-171

Vendor 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC Total: 306.73

Vendor: 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY

107.45JOHNSON-NLETC BASIC MEALS09/30/2022223556CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT… 111-53711-142

83.40JOHNSON-NLETC BASIC MEALS09/30/2022223598CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT… 111-53711-142

Vendor 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY Total: 190.85

Vendor: 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

629.16500 FEET OF 3/8" CABLE09/30/2022246125CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 641-52111-641

73.50FIBER EXP JOINT09/30/2022246224CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 212-52171-212

170.52SONOTUBES09/30/2022246304CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 212-52171-212

515.67DEPT SUPP PARK09/30/2022246332CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 111-52111-171

Vendor 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 1,388.85
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Vendor: 09824 - CORE & MAIN LP

285.25CPVC Pipe 20', CPVC S80-Repair…09/30/2022R473977CORE & MAIN LP 111-53441-172

Vendor 09824 - CORE & MAIN LP Total: 285.25

Vendor: 10354 - CORNERSTONE BANK

29,607.04TIF - 26 GROUP FUEL ST & CON …09/30/2022TIF 26 GROUP FUEL 9-30-22CORNERSTONE BANK 321-57222-111

Vendor 10354 - CORNERSTONE BANK Total: 29,607.04

Vendor: 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC

127.946V BATTERIES09/30/2022S510674793.001CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP… 212-52111-212

117.62FUSES FOR FINE SCREEN09/30/2022S510688016.001CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP… 631-53431-631

53.46ELECTRICAL FUSES FOR FINE SC…09/30/2022S510700508.001CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP… 631-53431-631

Vendor 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC Total: 299.02

Vendor: 09767 - CROELL INC

566.50CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR09/30/2022668871CROELL INC 212-53491-212

298.53CEMENT FOR WORK SITES09/30/2022671711CROELL INC 641-52111-641

4,353.50CONCRETE FOR STREET REAPIR09/30/2022672822CROELL INC 212-53491-212

468.93CEMENT FOR WORK SITE - OLE09/30/2022673192CROELL INC 641-52111-641

3,960.25CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR09/30/2022673193CROELL INC 212-53491-212

Vendor 09767 - CROELL INC Total: 9,647.71

Vendor: 00404 - DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENTRAL FINANCE

5.75Long Distance/Adm09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-111

4.39Long Distance/HR09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-112

0.53Long Distance/CM09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-114

0.98Long Distance/CC09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-115

6.10Long Distance/DS09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-121

8.10Long Distance/Fire09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-141

32.27Long Distance/PD09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-142

15.36Long Distance/Lib09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-151

2.35Long Distance/PK09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-171

2.46Long Distance/Rec09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 111-53561-172

6.80Long Distance/ST09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 212-53561-212

6.82Long Distance/Cem09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 213-53561-213

8.83Long Distance/Econ Devel09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 224-53561-113

2.11Long Distance/ES09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 621-53561-621

1.89Long Distance/WW09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 631-53561-631

5.24Long Distance/WA09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 641-53561-641

1.21Long Distance/Strm WA09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 661-53561-661

0.47Long Distance/GIS09/30/20221336593DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENT… 721-53561-721

Vendor 00404 - DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENTRAL FINANCE Total: 111.66

Vendor: 00573 - DEMCO, INC

2,321.00Grant (State Aid)09/30/20227187041DEMCO, INC 111-52111-151

1,768.08Grant (ARPA)09/30/20227187041DEMCO, INC 111-52111-151

Vendor 00573 - DEMCO, INC Total: 4,089.08

Vendor: 09692 - DOOLEY OIL INC

845.8655 GALS. OIL09/30/2022278200DOOLEY OIL INC 212-52531-212

Vendor 09692 - DOOLEY OIL INC Total: 845.86

Vendor: 08173 - DXP ENTERPRISES INC

684.94REPLACEMENT SENSOR MX6 M…09/30/202253122331DXP ENTERPRISES INC 111-52111-141

Vendor 08173 - DXP ENTERPRISES INC Total: 684.94

Vendor: 00638 - DYKES OIL INC

51.71OIL CHANGE - UNIT 03209/30/2022192880DYKES OIL INC 641-53451-641

81.37OIL CHANGE UNIT 03909/30/2022192877DYKES OIL INC 641-53451-641

Vendor 00638 - DYKES OIL INC Total: 133.08

Vendor: 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.

682.95Griiper 7 rod, Bearing & rod, Ru…09/30/2022169380ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY… 621-52111-621

Vendor 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. Total: 682.95
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Vendor: 09621 - ENGINEERED CONTROLS INC

140.00Equipment Maintenance09/30/2022174365ENGINEERED CONTROLS INC 111-53441-151

Vendor 09621 - ENGINEERED CONTROLS INC Total: 140.00

Vendor: 01790 - ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC

15,000.00GIS Software Agreement10/03/202294299579ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RES… 721-53111-721

Vendor 01790 - ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC Total: 15,000.00

Vendor: 09927 - FARMERS STATE BANK

66,927.09TIF - ELITE HEALTH REDEV 9/30…09/30/2022TIF ELITE HEALTH 9-30-22FARMERS STATE BANK 321-57221-111

23,929.71TIF - ELITE HEALTH REDEV 9/30…09/30/2022TIF ELITE HEALTH 9-30-22FARMERS STATE BANK 321-57222-111

Vendor 09927 - FARMERS STATE BANK Total: 90,856.80

Vendor: 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY

69.15FLANGE BOLTS AND NUTS - TO…09/30/2022NESCT169770FASTENAL COMPANY 111-52111-141

Vendor 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY Total: 69.15

Vendor: 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

427.04SHIPPING FEES FOR SAMPLES09/30/20227-884-43894FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATI… 641-52411-641

7.96LATE FEE09/30/20229-634-95338FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATI… 641-52411-641

Vendor 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Total: 435.00

Vendor: 10035 - FINDAWAY WORLD LLC

1,550.96Collections09/30/2022404197FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 111-52222-151

184.97Collections09/30/2022404594FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 111-52222-151

44.99Collections09/30/2022404839FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 111-52222-151

Vendor 10035 - FINDAWAY WORLD LLC Total: 1,780.92

Vendor: 10347 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA

13,724.73TIF - REGANIS REDEV. 9/30/2209/30/2022TIF - REGANIS 9-30-22FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM… 321-57221-111

6,845.62TIF - REGANIS REDEV. 9/30/2209/30/2022TIF - REGANIS 9-30-22FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM… 321-57222-111

Vendor 10347 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA  Total: 20,570.35

Vendor: 08504 - FISHER WELL SERVICE, INC.

15,176.00LANDER FIELD WELL09/30/20224145FISHER WELL SERVICE, INC. 111-53471-171

Vendor 08504 - FISHER WELL SERVICE, INC. Total: 15,176.00

Vendor: 09563 - FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC

65.91I-BUTTON KEY09/30/2022001-1667825FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING … 212-52111-212

28.17BATTERY09/30/2022001-1669255FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING … 212-53441-212

Vendor 09563 - FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC Total: 94.08

Vendor: 00060 - FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUMPER INC

220.0022-0305709/30/202212703FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUM… 111-53111-142

220.0022-0316109/30/202212719FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUM… 111-53111-142

220.0022-0317309/30/202212720FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUM… 111-53111-142

220.0022-0316209/30/202212721FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUM… 111-53111-142

Vendor 00060 - FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUMPER INC Total: 880.00

Vendor: 08734 - FUSION RANCH, INC

500,000.00ECON DEV. ASSISTANCE AGRE…09/30/20228-15-22FUSION RANCH, INC 224-59111-114

Vendor 08734 - FUSION RANCH, INC Total: 500,000.00

Vendor: 00887 - FYR-TEK INC

1,216.00BRUSH PUMP REPLACEMENT - …09/30/2022S17767-9FYR-TEK INC 111-53451-141

Vendor 00887 - FYR-TEK INC Total: 1,216.00

Vendor: 00602 - GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC

2,732.66SCHOOL BEACON - W. OVLD & N09/30/202222477GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, I… 212-52111-212

1,355.00SCHOOL FLASING BEACON EQU…09/30/202222478GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, I… 212-52111-212

Vendor 00602 - GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC Total: 4,087.66

Vendor: 10330 - GERING MULITPURPOSE SENIOR CENTER

1,000.00CONTRACTUAL10/03/2022INV0010545GERING MULITPURPOSE SENIOR… 111-53111-172

Vendor 10330 - GERING MULITPURPOSE SENIOR CENTER Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 09469 - GI HOSPITALITY

96.00KITE-NLETC GRADUATION-PETE…09/30/202280004GI HOSPITALITY 111-53711-142

Vendor 09469 - GI HOSPITALITY Total: 96.00
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Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

861.54SODIUM HYPO FOR SYSTEM DIS…09/30/20226291892HAWKINS, INC. 641-52611-641

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 861.54

Vendor: 04299 - HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD

170.75RESTRICTED AREA SIGNS/MAN…09/30/2022103784HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTE… 631-52111-631

3,084.96CHLORINE PUMPS/TRAFFIC CO…09/30/2022107605HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTE… 641-52111-641

4,358.78CHLORINE PUMPS/PUMP HEAD…09/30/2022107745HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTE… 641-52111-641

Vendor 04299 - HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD Total: 7,614.49

Vendor: 00609 - HENNINGS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

81,008.78WATER MAIN INSTALLATION W…09/30/2022AUGUST 2022 WTRHENNINGS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 641-54311-641

Vendor 00609 - HENNINGS CONSTRUCTION, INC. Total: 81,008.78

Vendor: 01571 - HIGH PLAINS SCUBA

878.97BENCH TEST SCUBA GAUGES09/30/2022144490HIGH PLAINS SCUBA 111-52111-141

Vendor 01571 - HIGH PLAINS SCUBA Total: 878.97

Vendor: 06423 - HYDROTEX PARTNERS, LTD

306.36POWER KLEEN09/30/2022487411HYDROTEX PARTNERS, LTD 212-53441-212

Vendor 06423 - HYDROTEX PARTNERS, LTD Total: 306.36

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

54.64MATS, TOWELS09/30/202211138256IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 212-52111-212

99.11Janitorial Supplies09/30/202211138507IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 111-52121-151

123.06Shop towels, mop, dust mop09/30/202211138643IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 621-52111-621

54.64MATS, TOWELS09/30/202211139219IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 212-52111-212

60.70DEPT SUPP ADM09/30/202211139464IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 111-52111-111

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 392.15

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

2,800.00Collections09/30/202271316293INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

188.62Collections09/30/202271361469INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

51.01Collections09/30/202271422916INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

67.19Collections09/30/202271480346INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

36.44Collections09/30/202271527095INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

43.67Collections09/30/202271533971INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

20.04Collections09/30/202271554209INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

31.11Collections09/30/202271577248INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

261.21Collections09/30/202271631397INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 3,499.29

Vendor: 00733 - INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE

8.08SUPP - SEAL-FILL TUBE09/30/2022IN-1218391INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE 212-52111-212

Vendor 00733 - INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE Total: 8.08

Vendor: 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

5.59PARTS FOR WATER PUMPS/CF09/30/2022A26810JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 621-52111-621

5.58PARTS FOR WATER PUMPS/WW09/30/2022A26810JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 631-52111-631

53.97CAR 11-RIFLE MAGS09/30/2022A27448JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 111-53441-142

20.99GAS CAN09/30/2022A29334JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 212-52111-212

459.96ROUND UP & AMINE09/30/2022A29740JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 212-52111-212

45.98GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022JRNL#A29553/18JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 111-53471-171

14.99SPRAYER PARTS09/30/2022A29932JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 212-52111-212

32.97DEPT SUPP PARK09/30/2022JRNL#A33770/1/JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 111-52111-171

Vendor 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 640.03

Vendor: 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

47.96DEPT SUPP PARK09/30/202253828818JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 111-52111-171

Vendor 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 47.96

Vendor: 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

144.80EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022W14187JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 111-53441-171

75.18EQUIP MAINT CEM09/30/2022P17464JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 213-53441-213

9.21EQUIP MAINT CEM09/30/2022P17624JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 213-53441-213

1,108.66EQUIP MAINT CEM09/30/2022P17949JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 213-53441-213

17.82EQUIP MAINT CEM09/30/2022P18198JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 213-53441-213
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151.87EQUIP MAINT CEM09/30/2022P18241JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 213-53441-213

469.02EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022W14313JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 111-53441-171

235.48EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022W14330JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 111-53441-171

Vendor 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 2,212.04

Vendor: 05325 - JOHN E. REID & ASSOCIATES, INC.

1,800.00ROALKVAN/GENOWAYS/GRIESS…09/30/2022F8BCAA7C-0001JOHN E. REID & ASSOCIATES, IN… 111-53711-142

Vendor 05325 - JOHN E. REID & ASSOCIATES, INC. Total: 1,800.00

Vendor: 09756 - JORDAN COLWELL

130.36EXPENSE - LEAGUE CONF09/30/2022EXP.9/2022JORDAN COLWELL 111-53711-113

Vendor 09756 - JORDAN COLWELL Total: 130.36

Vendor: 10398 - KARR THOMAS

225.00DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/2022INV0010536KARR THOMAS 213-53211-213

Vendor 10398 - KARR THOMAS Total: 225.00

Vendor: 00014 - KEEP SCOTTSBLUFF-GERING BEAUTIFUL

5,000.00Request for funds Allocated09/30/20221031KEEP SCOTTSBLUFF-GERING BE… 621-53111-621

Vendor 00014 - KEEP SCOTTSBLUFF-GERING BEAUTIFUL Total: 5,000.00

Vendor: 00741 - KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC

23.68CAR 2-TUNING FORKS09/30/2022596906KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC 111-53441-142

Vendor 00741 - KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC Total: 23.68

Vendor: 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT

587.63FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-51261-111

3,437.85FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-51261-121

49,869.46FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-51261-141

91,968.23FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-51261-142

477.04FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-51261-151

10,068.61FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-51261-171

1,352.46FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-51261-172

6,485.81FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53821-111

4,116.94FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53821-141

6,242.36FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53821-142

22,017.09FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53821-151

39,288.25FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53821-171

24,418.30FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53831-111

23,356.04FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53831-121

10,240.25FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53831-141

55,597.04FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53831-142

3,992.61FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53831-151

6,634.74FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53831-171

2,791.60FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53831-172

502.00FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53841-111

385.24FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53841-121

15,270.15FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53841-141

12,823.86FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53841-142

7,368.01FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-53841-171

17,731.68FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 212-51261-212

19,774.57FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 212-53821-212

15,635.84FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 212-53831-212

15,435.80FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 212-53841-212

3,751.21FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 213-51261-213

2,689.63FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 213-53821-213

1,571.42FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 213-53831-213

904.90FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 213-53841-213

194.60FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 224-51261-113

28,049.79FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 621-51261-621

25,538.99FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 621-53821-621

12,673.19FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 621-53831-621

25,783.21FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 621-53841-621

8,910.10FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 631-51261-631

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 10/3/2022 Page 7 / 17



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 9/30/2022 - 10/3/2022

9/29/2022 11:12:23 AM Page 7 of 15

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

78,040.56FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 631-53821-631

15,447.48FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 631-53831-631

11,179.75FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 631-53841-631

10,618.65FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 641-51261-641

37,331.02FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 641-53821-641

11,867.49FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 641-53831-641

4,596.95FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 641-53841-641

304.72FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 661-53841-661

49.69FY22-23 INSURANCE RENEWAL10/03/2022105505LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 721-51261-721

1,120.13ENDORS.#4 - TRANSP.JD LOADER10/03/2022105837LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 212-53821-212

Vendor 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT Total: 748,492.94

Vendor: 10228 - LORE BRIAN & LORI

1,200.00CAMPGROUND HOST09/30/2022INV0010534LORE BRIAN & LORI 111-53111-171

Vendor 10228 - LORE BRIAN & LORI Total: 1,200.00

Vendor: 10285 - L-TRON CORPORATION

36.98CAR 10-CABLES09/30/2022678455L-TRON CORPORATION 111-53441-142

Vendor 10285 - L-TRON CORPORATION Total: 36.98

Vendor: 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC

435.50PROF.SERVICES - AUGUST 202209/30/202222314M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC 111-53111-111

700.00PROF.SERVICES - AUGUST 202209/30/202222314M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC 111-53111-121

200.00PROF.SERVICES - AUGUST 202209/30/202222314M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC 111-53111-151

Vendor 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC Total: 1,335.50

Vendor: 09760 - MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC

806.90BROOMS FOR SWEEPERS09/30/2022P09836MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC 212-53441-212

2,085.85CYLINDER FOR SWEEPER09/30/2022P09837MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC 212-53441-212

Vendor 09760 - MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC Total: 2,892.75

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

47.34FILTERS09/30/202263318MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

12.48TERMINALS & DISCS09/30/202263363MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

17.56CLEANER & LUBE09/30/202263384AMENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

51.57LUGS, BUSHINGS, HUB09/30/202263817MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

40.95BATTERIES09/30/202263876MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

352.81BATTERIES/BUG SPRAY/PIPE CL…09/30/202263909MENARDS, INC 641-52111-641

8.39Glue for pipe repair09/30/202263947MENARDS, INC 111-52111-172

45.50SAW BLADES/SPLICES - FOR ME…09/30/202264109MENARDS, INC 641-52111-641

15.83DOOR OPENER BATTERIES & PA…09/30/202264113MENARDS, INC 631-52111-631

23.48ELECTRICAL FITTINGS FOR FINE …09/30/202264192MENARDS, INC 631-53431-631

31.02MAINT TRAILER PARTS09/30/202264221MENARDS, INC 641-52111-641

15.48EQUIP MAINT ADM AC FILTERS09/30/202264274MENARDS, INC 111-53441-111

39.99DEPT SUPP PARK09/30/202264343MENARDS, INC 111-52111-171

20.16RV Marine Antifreeze PKG-Pool…09/30/202264348MENARDS, INC 111-52111-172

89.12Antifreeze test, Antifreeze x 4,  …09/30/202264388MENARDS, INC 111-52111-172

134.793- 75.1 SF Rolls Insulation for pi…09/30/202264726MENARDS, INC 111-52111-172

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 946.47

Vendor: 07253 - MICHAEL B KEMBEL

1,456.00REPLACE BOTTOM DOOR PANEL…09/30/20229640MICHAEL B KEMBEL 111-53421-141

Vendor 07253 - MICHAEL B KEMBEL Total: 1,456.00

Vendor: 10057 - MICHAEL BEEBE

8,697.00A/C System, Furnace Installation09/30/20229402MICHAEL BEEBE 621-54411-621

Vendor 10057 - MICHAEL BEEBE Total: 8,697.00

Vendor: 00748 - MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC

370.50CAR 1 & 9-EVID LIBRARY WATC…09/30/20221411000681MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 218-54411-142

8,560.00CAR 1 & 9-WATCHGUARD UNITS09/30/20228281463347MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 218-54411-142

Vendor 00748 - MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC Total: 8,930.50

Vendor: 02089 - NATIONAL ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION

10.00MEMBERSHIP09/30/2022INV0010535NATIONAL ARBOR DAY FOUND… 111-52311-171

Vendor 02089 - NATIONAL ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION Total: 10.00
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Vendor: 00100 - NAT'L LEAGUE OF CITIES

1,652.00FY 22-23 MEMBER DUES10/03/2022180568NAT'L LEAGUE OF CITIES 111-52311-113

Vendor 00100 - NAT'L LEAGUE OF CITIES Total: 1,652.00

Vendor: 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO

659.50GENERATOR SERVICE/INSPECTI…09/30/2022INV538411NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO 111-53421-141

659.50GENERATOR SERVICE/INSPECTI…09/30/2022INV538411NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO 111-53421-142

1,136.50EQUIP MAINT ADM GENERATOR09/30/2022INV538721NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO 111-53441-111

Vendor 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO Total: 2,455.50

Vendor: 00088 - NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL CLERKS' ASSOCIATION

50.00MEMBERSHIP DUES - CHRIS BU…10/03/2022FY22-23 BURBACHNEBRASKA MUNICIPAL CLERKS'… 111-52311-115

150.00MEMBERSHIP DUES - KIMBERLE…10/03/2022FY22-23 WRIGHTNEBRASKA MUNICIPAL CLERKS'… 111-52311-115

Vendor 00088 - NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL CLERKS' ASSOCIATION Total: 200.00

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

155.02LIFT STATION09/30/2022INV0010543NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 631-53531-631

11,427.35SEWER PUMPS09/30/2022INV0010543NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 631-53531-631

8,796.57WELLS09/30/2022INV0010543NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 641-53531-641

4,738.23PUMPING POWER/WELLS09/30/2022INV0010543NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 641-53531-641

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 25,117.17

Vendor: 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC

404.05Contractual Services - cataloging09/30/20221000251396OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBR… 111-53111-151

Vendor 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC Total: 404.05

Vendor: 00815 - PANHANDLE AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

12,703.68FY 2022/2023 PADD MEMBERS…10/03/2022FY22/23PANHANDLE AREA DEVELOPM… 111-52311-114

Vendor 00815 - PANHANDLE AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Total: 12,703.68

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

100.00COLIFORM SAMPLES09/30/20222201007PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL … 641-52117-641

100.00COLIFORM SAMPLES09/30/20222201022PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL … 641-52117-641

112.00REGULATORY EFFLUENT SAMPLE09/30/20222201048PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL … 631-53111-631

100.00COLIFORM SAMPLES09/30/20222201059PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL … 641-52117-641

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 412.00

Vendor: 00017 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY

5,656.07CONTRACTUAL10/03/2022INV0010537PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY 111-53111-142

Vendor 00017 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY Total: 5,656.07

Vendor: 09119 - PEACEFUL PRAIRIE NURSERY, INC

4,004.00DEPT SUPP PARK09/30/20222220APEACEFUL PRAIRIE NURSERY, I… 223-52111-171

Vendor 09119 - PEACEFUL PRAIRIE NURSERY, INC Total: 4,004.00

Vendor: 10203 - PIVO, INC.

2,022.77TIF - HIGH PLAINS BUDWEISER …09/30/2022TIF HIGH PLAINS BUD 9-30-22PIVO, INC. 321-57221-111

4,517.45TIF - HIGH PLAINS BUDWEISER …09/30/2022TIF HIGH PLAINS BUD 9-30-22PIVO, INC. 321-57222-111

Vendor 10203 - PIVO, INC. Total: 6,540.22

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

42,581.66TIF - FAIRFIELD INN 9/30/2209/30/2022TIF FAIRFIELD INN 9-30-22PLATTE VALLEY BANK 321-57221-111

14,650.28TIF - FAIRFIELD INN 9/30/2209/30/2022TIF FAIRFIELD INN 9-30-22PLATTE VALLEY BANK 321-57222-111

641.92TIF - MTL COMMODITY LAUND…09/30/2022TIF MTL COMMODITY LAUNDR…PLATTE VALLEY BANK 321-57222-111

3,354.88TIF PLATTE VALLEY ADD.IMPR R…09/30/2022TIF PVB ADD IMPR. 9-30-22PLATTE VALLEY BANK 321-57221-111

8,565.30TIF PLATTE VALLEY ADD.IMPR R…09/30/2022TIF PVB ADD IMPR. 9-30-22PLATTE VALLEY BANK 321-57222-111

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 69,794.04

Vendor: 10341 - POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

2,539.12Casing, Mnt-Dsmnt, Stem valve,…09/30/20221770001831POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC 621-53451-621

98.40TIRE REPLACEMENT UNIT 03209/30/20221770003339POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC 641-53451-641

Vendor 10341 - POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total: 2,637.52

Vendor: 00471 - PRO OVERHEAD DOOR

115.75GARAGE DOOR EVALUATION09/30/20224213PRO OVERHEAD DOOR 641-53421-641

Vendor 00471 - PRO OVERHEAD DOOR  Total: 115.75

Vendor: 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION

95.01TONER/PAPER TOWELS09/30/202227525372QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-142
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101.01TONER/TISSUE09/30/202227525406QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-142

69.99MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL09/30/202227761273QUILL CORPORATION 111-52311-142

Vendor 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION Total: 266.01

Vendor: 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO.

652.38DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/20220008079524-001REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. 213-52111-213

1,274.49GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/20220008094860-001REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. 111-53471-171

1,320.95DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/20220007565122-001REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. 213-52111-213

Vendor 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. Total: 3,247.82

Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

41,510.85HEALTH INS. PREMIUM - OCTO…10/03/2022OCT 2022REGIONAL CARE INC 812-53861-112

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 41,510.85

Vendor: 08204 - RIVERSIDE ZOOLOGICAL FOUNDATION

75,000.00CONTRACTUAL10/03/2022INV0010538RIVERSIDE ZOOLOGICAL FOUN… 111-53111-172

Vendor 08204 - RIVERSIDE ZOOLOGICAL FOUNDATION Total: 75,000.00

Vendor: 10235 - RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE

67.25CAR 8-OIL CHANGE09/30/2022169471RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

74.81CAR 1-OIL CHANGE & AIR FILTER09/30/2022169492RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

224.44CAR 15-OIL CHANGE/ROTATE TI…09/30/2022169523RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

586.05CAR 15-BRAKES09/30/2022169549RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

60.35CAR 1-ALTERNATOR TEST09/30/2022169309RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

81.55CAR 17-OIL CHANGE/AIR FILTER09/30/2022169611RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

18.00CAR 9-REPAIR TIRE09/30/2022169631RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

172.10CAR 25-OIL CHANGE/TIRE PRESS…09/30/2022169633RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

117.47CAR 8-OIL CHANGE/ROTATE TIR…09/30/2022169705RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

1,724.95CAR 1-BRAKES09/30/2022169525RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE 111-53451-142

Vendor 10235 - RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE Total: 3,126.97

Vendor: 01555 - SAFELITE FULFILLMENT, INC

157.98Stormwater vehicle windshield …09/30/202200638-127531SAFELITE FULFILLMENT, INC 661-53451-661

Vendor 01555 - SAFELITE FULFILLMENT, INC Total: 157.98

Vendor: 00704 - SCOTTSBLUFF MOTOR CO, INC

375.00HIDTA CAR LEASE09/30/2022SEP 22 HIDTASCOTTSBLUFF MOTOR CO, INC 218-52111-142

Vendor 00704 - SCOTTSBLUFF MOTOR CO, INC Total: 375.00

Vendor: 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC

35.00DAVE ROTHERHAM - 50 YEAR P…09/30/20223042393SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING… 631-52111-631

55.00REC TECH POLOS09/30/20223042395SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING… 111-52181-142

Vendor 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC Total: 90.00

Vendor: 10396 - SHARAYA TOOF

55.22LEAGUE CONF EXPENSE09/30/2022EXP 9/2022SHARAYA TOOF 224-53711-113

Vendor 10396 - SHARAYA TOOF Total: 55.22

Vendor: 00684 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE

21.9622-0170709/30/20222202773SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

33.8421-0264209/30/20222203077SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0021-0264209/30/20222203078SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

25.92CR22196-EXPUNGED09/30/20222203112SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

25.9222-0262209/30/20222203146SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0022-0262209/30/20222203147SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

8.6422-0262209/30/20222203156SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

20.6422-0262209/30/20222203157SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0022-0262209/30/20222203158SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0022-0262209/30/20222203161SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

21.9622-0262209/30/20222203162SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

18.0022-0251709/30/20222203169SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0022-0251709/30/20222203170SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

19.3222-0238909/30/20222203175SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

25.9222-0238909/30/20222203176SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0022-0218609/30/20222203177SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

33.8422-0218609/30/20222203178SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142
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25.9222-0207409/30/20222203179SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0022-0207409/30/20222203180SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0022-0221209/30/20222203191SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

21.9622-0221209/30/20222203192SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

25.9222-0221209/30/20222203193SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0022-0221209/30/20222203194SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

9.0022-0221209/30/20222203202SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

25.9222-0221209/30/20222203203SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

8.6422-0176609/30/20222203216SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

24.6022-0176609/30/20222203222SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

6.0022-0176609/30/20222203223SHERIFF'S OFFICE 111-53211-142

Vendor 00684 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE Total: 484.92

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

518.16RECYCLED BASE GRAVEL09/30/20222896592SIMON CONTRACTORS 212-52171-212

308.46SAND FOR BACKFILLING MAINT…09/30/20222896850SIMON CONTRACTORS 641-52111-641

1,428.25CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR09/30/20222906590SIMON CONTRACTORS 212-53491-212

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 2,254.87

Vendor: 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC.

48.00DEPT SUPP ADM09/30/202274311SNELL SERVICES INC. 111-52111-111

Vendor 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC. Total: 48.00

Vendor: 09821 - STARR LEHL

148.97LEAGUE CONF EXPENSE09/30/2022EXP 9/2022STARR LEHL 224-53711-113

Vendor 09821 - STARR LEHL Total: 148.97

Vendor: 00054 - STATE HEALTH LAB

1,405.00REGULATORY WATER SAMPLES09/30/2022556254STATE HEALTH LAB 641-52117-641

Vendor 00054 - STATE HEALTH LAB Total: 1,405.00

Vendor: 09542 - SUBWAY 6906

56.70RECRUITMENT09/30/2022195428SUBWAY 6906 111-53913-112

Vendor 09542 - SUBWAY 6906 Total: 56.70

Vendor: 01325 - THE PEAVEY CORP

32.00EVID BAGS09/30/2022393142THE PEAVEY CORP 111-52163-142

23.00EVID BAGS09/30/2022393554THE PEAVEY CORP 111-52163-142

315.33DRUG KITS09/30/2022393795THE PEAVEY CORP 111-52163-142

Vendor 01325 - THE PEAVEY CORP Total: 370.33

Vendor: 05087 - TRAFFIC PARTS, INC

2,717.26LEDS FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS09/30/2022534702TRAFFIC PARTS, INC 212-52111-212

Vendor 05087 - TRAFFIC PARTS, INC Total: 2,717.26

Vendor: 10383 - U AND U TRUCKING LLC

1,102.00Recycling semi load to Denver09/30/2022317045U AND U TRUCKING LLC 621-53111-621

Vendor 10383 - U AND U TRUCKING LLC Total: 1,102.00

Vendor: 06358 - UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES INC

2,572.45GROUND AND AERIAL LADDER …09/30/202272020488068UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES… 111-53441-141

Vendor 06358 - UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES INC Total: 2,572.45

Vendor: 09840 - UNITED STATES WELDING

51.06CO2 Tank Rental09/30/202230391750UNITED STATES WELDING 621-53111-621

Vendor 09840 - UNITED STATES WELDING Total: 51.06

Vendor: 01217 - US BANK

707.00Membership - American Planni…09/30/2022227083US BANK 111-52311-121

Vendor 01217 - US BANK Total: 707.00

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

57.98TOURNIQUETS09/30/20222473988US BANK 111-52111-141

398.82ADOBE - ACROBAT PRO (CAMI &…09/30/20222250971946US BANK 111-52111-111

499.00School & Conference09/30/2022INV0010549US BANK 111-53711-151

280.00School & Conference09/30/2022INV0010550US BANK 111-53711-151

8.48Programming09/30/2022INV0010547US BANK 111-52223-151

415.00School & Conference09/30/2022INV0010551US BANK 111-53711-151
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96.00SCHOOL & CONF ED09/30/202254307US BANK 224-53711-113

43.00Programming09/30/2022INV0010548US BANK 111-52223-151

125.00GREAT PLAINS GOV. FINANCE C…09/30/2022UNO 1846155US BANK 111-53711-111

150.00WW OPERATOR CERTIFICATION…09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WW CUS BANK 631-59211-631

150.00WW OPERATOR CERTIFICATION…09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WW RUS BANK 631-59211-631

70.00PAPERLESS 10 KEY09/30/20229-13-22 SAFESENDUS BANK 111-52111-111

96.27IPAD CASES09/30/2022AMAZON.9.22US BANK 212-52111-212

175.50ADOBE - ACROBAT PRO (LOGAN…09/30/20222263993864US BANK 111-52111-121

175.49ADOBE - ACROBAT PRO (LOGAN…09/30/20222263993864US BANK 661-52111-661

135.00GFOA WEBINAR - GAAP UPDATE09/30/2022729498 GFOAUS BANK 111-53711-111

266.18LEAGUE CONF - JORDAN COLW…09/30/2022MARRIOTT - COLWELLUS BANK 111-53711-113

324.00LEAGUE CONF - STARR LEHL09/30/2022MARRIOTT 58360US BANK 224-53711-113

19.00LEAGUE CONF - SHARAYA TOOF09/30/2022MARRIOTT TOOFUS BANK 111-53711-113

288.00LEAGUE CONF - SHARAYA TOOF09/30/2022MARRIOTT TOOFUS BANK 224-53711-113

13.98FILM FOR BRIDGE LIGHTS09/30/2022HOBBY.LOBBY.9.22US BANK 212-52111-212

448.28HOTEL FOR IAAI CONFERENCE - …09/30/202269129077-1US BANK 111-53711-141

448.28HOTEL FOR IAAI CONFERENCE -…09/30/202294746456-1US BANK 111-53711-141

599.88ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD - DS09/30/2022ADOBE DSUS BANK 111-52111-121

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 5,283.14

Vendor: 01544 - VAN PELT FENCING CO, INC

206.00REMOTE OPENERS FOR GATE09/30/20229694VAN PELT FENCING CO, INC 212-52111-212

Vendor 01544 - VAN PELT FENCING CO, INC Total: 206.00

Vendor: 02798 - VINCE KELLEY

193.00SCHOOL & CONF CEM10/03/2022INV0010559VINCE KELLEY 213-53711-213

Vendor 02798 - VINCE KELLEY Total: 193.00

Vendor: 00022 - WALMART

694.88Programming09/30/202205121WALMART 111-52223-151

64.32Equipment Maintenance09/30/202202671WALMART 111-53441-151

24.88Programming09/30/202206512WALMART 111-52223-151

14.72Lysol, toilet bowl cleaner09/30/202207059WALMART 621-52111-621

25.52DETERGENT09/30/202207491-22WALMART 111-52111-141

15.82Programming09/30/202205068-22WALMART 111-52223-151

Vendor 00022 - WALMART Total: 840.14

Vendor: 00262 - WESTERN NE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2,400.00TRAINING FOR CDL09/30/20226151WESTERN NE COMMUNITY COL… 212-53711-212

Vendor 00262 - WESTERN NE COMMUNITY COLLEGE Total: 2,400.00

Vendor: 08851 - WHITING SIGNS

1,000.00CAR 10-REPLACE DECALS/WRAP09/30/20223979WHITING SIGNS 111-53451-142

Vendor 08851 - WHITING SIGNS Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 03379 - ZM LUMBER CO CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT

70.90GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022A19132ZM LUMBER CO CAPITAL ONE T… 111-53471-171

38.19GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022A19496ZM LUMBER CO CAPITAL ONE T… 111-53471-171

5.99DEPT SUPP PARK09/30/2022A20008ZM LUMBER CO CAPITAL ONE T… 111-52111-171

Vendor 03379 - ZM LUMBER CO CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT Total: 115.08

Grand Total: 1,910,589.29
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 558,589.56

212 - STREETS 103,962.58

213 - CEMETERY 12,759.53

218 - PUBLIC SAFETY 9,305.50

223 - KENO 4,004.00

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 501,815.62

321 - CRA 241,225.79

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 111,929.99

631 - WASTEWATER 127,674.72

641 - WATER 172,731.63

661 - STORMWATER 639.40

721 - GIS SERVICES 15,260.12

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 50,690.85

Grand Total: 1,910,589.29

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-51261-111 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 587.63

111-51261-121 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 3,437.85

111-51261-141 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 49,869.46

111-51261-142 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 91,968.23

111-51261-151 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 477.04

111-51261-171 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 10,068.61

111-51261-172 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 1,352.46

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 1,456.99

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 1,091.25

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 1,716.56

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 251.98

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 4,128.05

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 853.43

111-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 252.46

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 405.60

111-52163-142 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES 370.33

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 55.00

111-52222-151 COLLECTIONS 5,855.30

111-52223-151 PROGRAMMING 846.75

111-52311-113 MEMBERSHIPS 1,652.00

111-52311-114 MEMBERSHIPS 12,703.68

111-52311-115 MEMBERSHIPS 200.00

111-52311-121 MEMBERSHIPS 707.00

111-52311-142 MEMBERSHIPS 69.99

111-52311-171 MEMBERSHIPS 10.00

111-52411-142 POSTAGE 19.00

111-53111-111 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 435.50

111-53111-115 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,400.00

111-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,556.00

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6,536.07

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 789.12

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,200.00

111-53111-172 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 76,000.00

111-53121-142 CONSULTING SERVICES 22.03

111-53211-142 LEGAL FEES 484.92

111-53421-141 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 2,115.50

111-53421-142 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 659.50

111-53441-111 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 1,285.59

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 2,572.45

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 114.63
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Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53441-151 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 1,372.94

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 849.30

111-53441-172 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 285.25

111-53451-141 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1,216.00

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 4,126.97

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 16,605.56

111-53521-111 HEATING FUEL 40.65

111-53521-141 HEATING FUEL 37.12

111-53521-142 HEATING FUEL 72.15

111-53521-151 HEATING FUEL 78.89

111-53521-171 HEATING FUEL 68.77

111-53521-172 HEATING FUEL 98.70

111-53561-111 PHONE & INTERNET 5.75

111-53561-112 PHONE & INTERNET 4.39

111-53561-114 PHONE & INTERNET 0.53

111-53561-115 PHONE & INTERNET 0.98

111-53561-121 PHONE & INTERNET 6.10

111-53561-141 PHONE & INTERNET 8.10

111-53561-142 PHONE & INTERNET 1,509.96

111-53561-151 PHONE & INTERNET 15.36

111-53561-171 PHONE & INTERNET 2.35

111-53561-172 PHONE & INTERNET 2.46

111-53711-111 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 260.00

111-53711-112 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 108.38

111-53711-113 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 415.54

111-53711-141 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 896.56

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 2,086.85

111-53711-151 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 1,249.00

111-53821-111 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 6,485.81

111-53821-141 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 4,116.94

111-53821-142 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 6,242.36

111-53821-151 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 22,017.09

111-53821-171 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 39,288.25

111-53831-111 LIABILITY INSURANCE 24,418.30

111-53831-121 LIABILITY INSURANCE 23,356.04

111-53831-141 LIABILITY INSURANCE 10,240.25

111-53831-142 LIABILITY INSURANCE 55,597.04

111-53831-151 LIABILITY INSURANCE 3,992.61

111-53831-171 LIABILITY INSURANCE 6,634.74

111-53831-172 LIABILITY INSURANCE 2,791.60

111-53841-111 VEHICLE INSURANCE 502.00

111-53841-121 VEHICLE INSURANCE 385.24

111-53841-141 VEHICLE INSURANCE 15,270.15

111-53841-142 VEHICLE INSURANCE 12,823.86

111-53841-171 VEHICLE INSURANCE 7,368.01

111-53913-112 RECRUITMENT 56.70

212-51261-212 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 17,731.68

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 16,154.40

212-52171-212 STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES 1,088.46

212-52411-212 POSTAGE 13.19

212-52531-212 OIL & ANTIFREEZE 845.86

212-53111-212 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 30.90

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 3,227.28

212-53491-212 STREET MAINTENANCE 10,308.50

212-53521-212 HEATING FUEL 189.17

212-53561-212 PHONE & INTERNET 6.80

212-53711-212 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 2,400.00

212-53821-212 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 20,894.70
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Account Summary
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212-53831-212 LIABILITY INSURANCE 15,635.84

212-53841-212 VEHICLE INSURANCE 15,435.80

213-51261-213 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 3,751.21

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 2,054.81

213-53211-213 LEGAL FEES 225.00

213-53441-213 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 1,362.74

213-53561-213 PHONE & INTERNET 6.82

213-53711-213 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 193.00

213-53821-213 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 2,689.63

213-53831-213 LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,571.42

213-53841-213 VEHICLE INSURANCE 904.90

218-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 375.00

218-54411-142 EQUIPMENT 8,930.50

223-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 4,004.00

224-51261-113 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 194.60

224-53111-113 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 700.00

224-53561-113 PHONE & INTERNET 8.83

224-53711-113 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 912.19

224-59111-114 ECONOMIC DEVELOPME… 500,000.00

321-57221-111 TIF PASS THRU - PRINCIPAL 128,611.13

321-57222-111 TIF PASS THRU - INTEREST 112,614.66

621-51261-621 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 28,049.79

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 1,148.19

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6,176.32

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 1,283.30

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2,539.12

621-53521-621 HEATING FUEL 38.77

621-53561-621 PHONE & INTERNET 2.11

621-53821-621 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 25,538.99

621-53831-621 LIABILITY INSURANCE 12,673.19

621-53841-621 VEHICLE INSURANCE 25,783.21

621-54411-621 EQUIPMENT 8,697.00

631-51261-631 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 8,910.10

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 613.14

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 112.00

631-53431-631 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 194.56

631-53441-631 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 1,292.87

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 11,582.37

631-53561-631 PHONE & INTERNET 1.89

631-53821-631 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 78,040.56

631-53831-631 LIABILITY INSURANCE 15,447.48

631-53841-631 VEHICLE INSURANCE 11,179.75

631-59211-631 LICENSE/PERMITS 300.00

641-51261-641 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 10,618.65

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 10,278.94

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 1,705.00

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 435.00

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 861.54

641-53421-641 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 115.75

641-53451-641 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 231.48

641-53521-641 HEATING FUEL 140.99

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 13,534.80

641-53561-641 PHONE & INTERNET 5.24

641-53821-641 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 37,331.02

641-53831-641 LIABILITY INSURANCE 11,867.49

641-53841-641 VEHICLE INSURANCE 4,596.95

641-54311-641 STRUCTURES 81,008.78

661-52111-661 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 175.49
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661-53451-661 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 157.98

661-53561-661 PHONE & INTERNET 1.21

661-53841-661 VEHICLE INSURANCE 304.72

721-51261-721 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 49.69

721-52111-721 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 209.96

721-53111-721 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 15,000.00

721-53561-721 PHONE & INTERNET 0.47

812-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 9,180.00

812-53861-112 PREMIUM EXPENSE 41,510.85

Grand Total: 1,910,589.29

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 1,593,987.29

2147853111 75,000.00

21852111142 375.00

3121757221 13,724.73

3121757222 6,845.62

3121857221 42,581.66

3121857222 14,650.28

3122057221 66,927.09

3122057222 23,929.71

3122257221 3,354.88

3122257222 8,565.30

3122357222 29,607.04

3122457221 2,022.77

3122457222 4,517.45

3122657222 23,857.34

3122857222 641.92

6002053561 1.21

Grand Total: 1,910,589.29
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